: PER M T o

- | SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM -
) DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE —_—
DISTRICT

4-332713%3 v

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT PN DEXF 3 ‘ patz_9/30/99

suRsauer E%Em%ﬂiLE;z“o E X E D DATE SYSTEM APPROVED /2 7/ 95
INsPECTOR _odt

X

Lave. King ' IS PERMITTED TO INSTALL ALTZR

sooressld ¥S 2977 KF 77 suong__ /D 977 D144
Clenwood Nursury LoT | oS 2244 Route 97

PROPEATY OWNER Glenwood Nursery
' 2) YS Route 97

Glenwood, Maryland 21738

SUBDIVISION

ADDRESS
SZPTIC TANK CAPACITY GALLONS

NUMS3ER OF SEDROOMS

SQUARE FEST FER SEDROCM

LINZEAR FEET OF TRENCH REQUIRED

REPAIR - PURPOSE - REPLACE EXISTING SEPTIC TANK.
Call for inspéction when tank is in place so that a sanitarian can recommend size and

location.

paTz - 9-27-1999

Amy McMillen

PLANS APROVED 3Y

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED
NETHEA THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HSALTH DSPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM
CLEANOUT RZIQUISSD SVERY 70 FEZT OF SIWER LINZ AND/IOA AT 9C° SWESPS IN LINZS FROM HOUSE TO DRAIN FIZLDS. 9¢° ELBOWS NOT
ACCESPTASLE. ) ’

ALL PAARTS OF SZFTIC SYSTEMS (LS. TANK, DISTRISUTION 30X TRINCHES) TO 32 100 FEST FROM WELL (UNLESS OTHERIWISE S
AUTHORIZED)

'.No-‘:-’_-

Mo PECIFICALLY

NOTE: IF DEZP TRENCH(ZS) ARS USED CALL FOR INSPECTION 2270RE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH(ZS)

NOTZ: NG DAY WELL SHALL EXCSED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETEA NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCZED 100 FEST IN LENGTH

NOTE: ALLPIPZ FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST 32 CAST IRON OR SCHEDULS 25/40 PVC OR A2S ’

PERMIT VOID AFTER TWO YZARS '

NOTZ: INSTALL STAND PIPZ ON SZPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL STAND PIPZS MUST 52 § INCHES IN DIAMITER CAST IRON. CONCAETE OR T2ARA COTTA OR
PVA OR A3S ACCESFTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEZPZR THAN 3 FSST. MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRSD.

NOTZ: DISTRISUTION BOXES MUST HAVE 3AFFLES

*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT

HD-280(6-90) *CALL 4§1-9533 FOR INSPECTION OF SEFTIC SYSTEM.




INDICATE NORTH - NAME ADJOINING ROADWAY AS SASE LINE

OO0 ?af CLEANOUTS _ e Fofe

DISTRISUTION 50X L=VEL ___AJ/A

SEFTIC TANK LEVEL

DRAIN FIELD/TITLE DEPTH__J/73 FT. TRENCHWIDTH__ /A FT. INLET DEFTH g/ﬁ FT.
| EFFECTIVE GRAVEL DEPTH_AJ//2  FT. TOTAL LENGTH_ WV ( A FT. '
" ONE SIDEWALL/BOTTOM AREA A sarFm

NUMBER OF TRENCHZS

DRYWALL INSIDE DIAMETZR __* FT. EFFECTIVE DEPTH BELOW INLET ~FT.

ABSORB_NTAR ~SQ.rT. '
RamARks:_Z/R‘7/99 Work pertormed oJp a oéwmnﬁ szt Fank
_[/O/ac'ca’ N0 _pu0rk 4o #Q dramn e lds /a//'L/LLJC// 1t 15 most
d e sporoded _wl ot 1030,

DATE SYSTEM APPROVED

7/& 7/99 INSPECTOR A 7/ M
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y REGION AREA RATING
»
"Acn‘m:‘ifowsm DATE Howard County Department of Health DISPOSITION DATE
] CONTROLS
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
BRECORD QF INYESTIGATION

Locmorrﬂ R4.97 Acerpss Lrom Post D& ce 2ip

OWNER o

OCCUPANT O ___ L2 /{//74 ADDRESS prone A0 477 2144

COMPLAINANT dnahafhoq S ADDRESS PHONE

REASON FOR INVESTIGATION _(-l ke reDoH—ec) wn - per mﬁgd repalsr &

Grlenuxnd Nursury

CODES
receveosy _Rony N/ oate__ %[ R/ 4 FGassioneo To A1) OATEM
DATE OF INvEsTIGATION_ 2 [2B3]4F  tme__ 230D WEATHER 5L<f)f)u :
REPORT ___L . DRearca SetrC tanh uxas ey % A ainteelcls
dry usefl unphikiey ) - parsen respons bl /701’*0/) = 142

Work done aJ oON-5iFe machiNes /[)0 Dﬁ/‘:’:/da

com‘fﬁad@r) Pef:;;@nszb[g Qg/gq +0 gg//m (.20 om gé
sidq |

| Hag] _ New toovo mmmjg,_.
e Y
K]
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v 0 /, att

DATE SUBMITTED 4/07 g/?? SANITARIAN /%(%/&

HD-172




v

M
Lt PERMIT "

A __REPAIR
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM -
MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH*® DISTRICT

HOWARD COUNTY DATE
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH )88
461-9933 ' DATE SYSTEM APPROVED—QJA—M

INSPECTOR S AL

BoyerLandscaping Company IS PERMITTED TO INSTALL _______ ALTER __X
ADDRESS : PHONE 442-2100
SUBDIVISION roap &7 £ Route 97 Lot
PROPERTY OWNER 2945 Bover Landscaping
Route 97

ADDRESS

IF GARBAGE GRINDER IS USED INCREASE SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY BY 50% AND ABSORPTION AREA BY 22%.

GARBAGE GRINDER? YES NO
SEPTICTANK CAPACITY ______ GALLONS NUMBER OF BEDROOMS

REPAIR - CALL FOR INSPECTION WHEN GROUND IS OPENED UP SO SANITARIAN CAN RECOMMEND REPAIR.

Y-2038 SysT- TleT 47 Roriom 97 S SPNE - RePAR ull 8% wmpe Trenct 907

Lo“i‘; -~ G"S“" 28’ fem CX 3 vy SHob _AVDN Ron AC LSS FranT 6L $HOP,

DisconwecT exisstug Pened = Fix Lo in twe 1 Adoid SORfhee AR

Rom \’~70Ai~3

PLANS APPROVED BY C. williams " bATE 4/20/88

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED.
NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM.

NOTE: CLEANOUT REQUIRED EVERY 70 FEET OF SEWER LINE AND/OR AT 90° SWEEPS IN LINES FROM HOUSE TO DRAIN FIELDS.

NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS (1.E.. TANK. DISTRIBUTION BOX. TRENCHES) TO BE 100 FEET FROM WELL. (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED)
NOTE: IF DEEP TRENCHI(ES) ARE USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCHIES).

NOTE: NO DRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT N DIAMETER. NO ABSURPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH. '

NOTE: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR ABS.

"PERMIT VOID AFTER TWO YEARS.

NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL. STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER. CAST IRON. CONCRETE OR TERRA COTTA OR PVC OR ABS
ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET. MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED

NOTE: DISTRIBUTION BOXES MUST HAVE BAFFLES.

*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APROVAL ON THIS PERMIT
*CALL 461-9933 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS. EH - 21186
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INDICATE NORTH. — NAME ADJOINING ROADWAY AS BASE LINE
SEPTIC TANK. LEVEL ExiSTING  CLEANOUTS N UinG ReppireD- ST &xisiihd
DISTRIBUTION BOX. LEVEL A _
GRAIN FIELY/TILE FIELD. DEPTH _ 3 FT TRENCH WIDTH —S2____ FT.  INLET DEPTH _‘f_ FT.
-
EFFECTIVE GRAVEL DEPTH S FT.  TOTAL LENGTH JOFE FT . :
NUMBER OF TRENCHES ____ | /aonom AREA 9SO SQ FT.
DRYWELL INSIDE DIAMETER —— " FT. ' EFFECTIVE DEPTH BELOW INLET —— FT.
ABSORBENT AREA 250 SQ. FT. -
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WA 727 = [[/. Y

L
w@éﬂ%} _Eﬁ/, AREA ___________RATING
T ,'T’Kuwx.ﬁsoowem’ DATE Howard County Departiment of Health DISPOSITION DATE
CONTROLS
BUREAL 0OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
f// /nA/YAQXI ’///L ‘ ‘c
ORSY'&V/S’(&{H  BECNBOOF INVESTIGATION
T/c Y0l 4 le }30‘,
EE Lo

L L7/ 1Y
_"gnﬁ.‘k”ﬁﬁ,é{:w"\? 7 }%WW(
LOCATION __Laot- DO G/ 5‘:?1 yAVA /z/
OWNER O .
OCCUPANT O ADDRESS ____ PHONE - ///

, A /'.f et 2Ly 2/,4 ,)‘ o ‘*-* il "-'-,v;_’."d.:“" Seq /"_/ul-w la Ll
COMPLAINANT_2X) - }ZTZ‘&M Zf'___.,._.,,ADDRESS et ZPHONE___— / w O
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REGION _- v : : AREA RATING

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
.. AND

Howard County Department of Health DISPOSITION
CONTROLS

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

N
LOCATION Retinp Lleweroop CADep s 21P
OWNER D .
OCCUPANT 0__BoYe R, ADDRESS_ 2 95S  G<€ong a Ae. puone
(RESA .
COMPLAINANT ADDRESS : . \_PHONE
REASON FOR INVESTIGATION e Cond iAo ‘SUP'O(",ﬁ = Sm)(\e ro_be

W

ACeD N Sele). This Aw NN
\ . \\_ 5

: \_CODES
RECEIVED BY __ S.A. DATE__ G- /Y- 8%  AsSIGNED TO ___DATE
DATE OF INVESTIGATION ' TIME WEATHER
REPORT
DATE SUBMITTED SANITARIAN

. HD-172 ' ' .
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. DATE Howard County Department of Health DISPOSITION DATE/
CONTROLS z, ,
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ci- 9681 e

1
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
IN COLS. 36ON ALL CARDS) :

STATE OF MARYLAND

WELL COMPLETION REPORT
FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

COUNTY -
NUMBER W= &f2oy =

DATE Received

NEREEE

ZEERT)

DATE WELL COMPLETED

Depth of Well
2[Z]oJo] | J=

aC SHASTES PERMIT NO,
FROM “PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"

EESHeCEErE

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS
PENETRATED, THEIR COLOR, DEPTH,
THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

DESCRIPTION (Use FEET iCheck
additional sheets if needed)| FROM | TO " | bearing
T . /
P Py 2
Zﬁw CAAy | S
g Al | |gs] T
Fo Bk | Yo |
Z///C 2274 Ty e

15 20 (TO NEAREST FOOT)
OWNER LY R bs. 4 I, c ,
STREET OR RFD lastname T4 £4 93 fisthame  jown _ Cfcriviee D ]
SUBDIVISION SECTION _ LOT 1.
‘ WELL LOG ROUTING RECORD o |Cl3
Not required for driven wells. WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED - >

(Circle Appropriate Box)
TYPE OF GFI,OU4'4NG MATERIAL

CEMENT@/ 'BENTONITE CLAY [B]C]
. 45 46
No.OF BAGS ___/ X _NO.OF,POUNDS 13

GALLONS OF WATER (0

44

‘| DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot)

from[_g [ ] ]jn toL’{'

ToP BOTTOM 58
(enter 0 if from surface)

casmg

typ

msert
appropriate

code

below

CASING CASING RECORD

STEEL CONCRETE

PLASTIC OTHER

MAIN Nommal diameter Total depth
CASING top (main) casing of main casing
TYPE (nearest inch) (nearest foot)

Er) @) EarT)

60 61

OTHER CASING (if used)
diameter depth (feet)
inch from to

J L J 4

DZ—-0>0O IOP»m

— 1 J1 J

PUMPING TEST
HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) g.
PUMPING RATE (gal. per min. —
to nearest gal.) g...-

METHOD USED TO ‘ ’\ 4
MEASURE PUMPING RATE | ﬁ ,umv ,7" )

WATER LEVEL (distance from Iand surface)

BEFORE PUMPING
17 20
21

PE\OF PUMP USED (for test)
m |E piston turbine
5 27 27
oth
centrifugal @rotary '° @(de:éﬁbe
27

WHEN PUMPING

screen type SCREEN RECORD"’\
or open hole

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED

E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED

TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION
P WELL

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 10.17.13 "WELL CONSTRUCTION"
AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE
ABOVE CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION
PRESENTED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

2z o 27 below)
@jet @submg’sible” K
77 77 g o
D
PUMP INSTALLED - 5
DRILLER WILL INSTAL‘,PUMP ;gs NO

(CIRCLE) (YES or NO) &=
IF DRILLER |NSTALLS%MP 'r'HIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS
EXCEPT HOME USE

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED

PLACE (A,C,J,P,RS,T,O)
IN BOX-SEE ABOVE:
CAPACITY:

GALLONS PER MINUTE
{to nearest gallon)

‘PUMP HORSE POWER"
PUMP:GOLUMN LENGTH
(nearest ft.) L = e
CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box

ab_ove and enter casing height)
a9 LAND SURFACE,,

49 50 51

(nearest
foot)

. (MUST MAT'CH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION)

DRILLERS IDENT. NO. 1 #0 )

/ 7/
Yl 7R SVl '72/“/ 7i
DRILLERS/SIGNATURE / /' /{/

/a¢/

.,_,7‘.(_, - /[/Z/;/\___..

&(_.q

e N BIT] [BIR] [H[O]
STEEL BRASS OPEN
appropriate BRONZE HOLE
t:::Iow P[L] [O[T]
, PLASTIC OTHER
C .
‘ DEPTH (nearestf1.)y
f/IOIﬁﬂll‘H&ddll
c 8 9 " % - I7. 21
S [ IO T T T 1]
o} 23 24 26 30 32 36
R
g3l||IlIID[lllﬂ
N 38 39 41 45 a7 51
SLOT SIZE 1 2 3
DIAMETER [T ] | | (NeaResT
OF SCREEN L__ = INCH)
from to
GRAVEL PACK " )

IF WELL DRILLED WAS
FLOWING WELL INSERT D
F IN BOX 68 &

LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT

SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND/OR
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS
THAN TWO DISTANCES

(MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)

SITE SUPERVISQR (sign. of dnller or journeyman
responsible for sitework if different from permittee)

OEP USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

T (E.R.0.8) waQ
: 74 75 76
o
TELESCOPE LOG . OTHER DATA
CASING INDICATOR

COUNTY




-l g EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. iF ANY

Bl1| 8468 | scavence o STATE OF MARYLAND STATE PERMIT NUMBER
- ] , PERMIT TO DRILL WELL | F{ bl-I18R-1ololz [o]
&H&E;mgis&lsi?gﬁnﬂs‘lsr‘;CHED please print or type _ "7 fill in this form completely
Date Received (APA) . _ B| 3] LOCATION OF WELL
BE.'?I WNER INFORMATION
TouT Om tz’kjm][llll] AR TTTTTTL)
Bp Y ERL W e LI LIITIT I T T I ITIT]
M%Kfee(r RIO l ]/ Z SECTION [;jg LOT [ - } . ] 50:,
CLEWWDbOD | BDIZLYEK) | prep pEEs T LI T T
S A‘52 NEAREST TOWN n
DRILLER INFORMATION L NE
George F. Easterday W . MILES FROM TOWN (enter O if in town) & b
Driller's Name . 77 License No. 80 .8l 4
L. Franklin Easterday, Inc. B L’Q(?é 21 G |
Firm Name ) . DIRECTION OF WELL FROM i NEAR WHAT ROAD 30
9265 Brown Church Rd., Mt.Airy, Md. 21771 TOWN (CIRCLE BOX) .
Adgdress N H
MX/Y(.ZJJ 7’ ?/(/Cjz,w(c, / ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD oy /8
Signature _/ ‘ Date (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) WESH EAS
Bl2| . . i WELLINFORMATION - * ST NEy
1 2
APPROX. PUMPING RATE (GAL. PERMING IS | [ [ [ ] —
( 'S 7 wy [STin| j
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED DISTANCE FROM ROAD
(GAL. PER DAY) Ebpl [ | [20_] ENTER FT or MI
- 38 39
L‘SE F@? WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) , NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
@ OME (smGLE OR DOUBLE HOUSEHOLD UNIT ONLY) . HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL
MCEPEARMINGRLIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL ’47; COAR D L) Y2 0oy=<
.-" "IRRIGATION) COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO. (
n 'INDUSTEIAL, COMMERCIAL, STATE AND FEDERAL GOV. STATE ' D
22 DTHFR IREOU[RFQ APPROPRIATION PERMIT) SIGNATURE INSERT S N
" -pUBLIC DR PRIVATE WATER COMPANY (REQUIRES DATE ISSUED__ . , o
) 1.APPROERIATION PERMIT AND STATE HE/(\LTH DEPARTMENT Celdot p2.2: 8%

€% 5T APPROYAL) EXP_DATE

. = C
Lii;,g'sigvoﬂn&%m%NnomNc (MAY REQUIRE ggl‘g“L Dlglo ] 0] OJ gé“sg @?-]f/ [2] o] oly

IS OIS SOV AT, RO -

- SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF @
BOX & LOCATEWELL & /z s/ TY
APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELLMFEET WITH AN X {
2 N SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 7O forlocs
NEARE: -
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL INCH W(UE L
4 NOT FRESENT &0
METHOD OF DRILLING (ircle one) 3 Grout
 BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN WRITE THE BOX NUMBER 7 a .
- AIR-ROTa AIR-PERcussion  ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) FROM THE MAP HERE "'3‘0?0 Rl
. = . A P /
TKB " REVerse-ROTary o DRlve POINT : : g ﬂcacmw»v S
other - 7?/ z e N‘)wma
- 000
Mo &7 118 S-Ac—

T AT
REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN

(CIRCLE APPBOPRIATE B8OX) RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE
@ THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST, ROAR JUNCTION

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED AND SEALED

: IS WELL WILL REPLAGE A WELL THAT WiLL BE USED
C LS)ds A sTanDBY

ﬂ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL
PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENDED

eAasLer (T [ [ [ [ [[[[] ]

Not to be filled in by driller (OEP USE ONLY)

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER [ [ [T Te[alrP] ] LJ
FORLE:ZI‘;\LS PERMIT No. E{O}?‘ | - Kn f{{“[ 51(7)6 b”‘hm bmJ

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

COUNTY /




WY

3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive o  Ellicott City, MD 21043
(410)313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

Heal th Department » website: www.hchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

October 9, 2002

Boyer Landscaping & Nursery
2945 Roxbury Mills Road
Glenwood, MD 21738-9705

RE: Replacement Well Issues
2945 Roxbury Mills Road
Well Permit #: HO-94-3492

Dear Ms. Avery:

This office is requesting that you forward the enclosed form to the appropriate licensed contractor (Well
Driller, Registered Plumber or Pump Installer) who will be responsible for the installation of the well pump, well
water line connection and related plumbing in the referenced replacement well. The contractor should complete
this form neatly and submit it to this office via fax or mail after the pump has been placed in the well. Submission
of this completed form by the contractor is required for final approval of the field inspection, which should
be conducted by an inspector from this office when the work is ready for inspection. The contractor is
responsible for scheduling an inspection request with this office.

Since this well is for agricultural/irrigation purposes it does not have to meet the standards required by the
Maryland Well Construction Regulation (COMAR 26.04.04), so a water sampling is not requested for potability.

If you have any questions, or would like to discuss these matters further please call me at (410) 313-1771.
Thank you for your attention to these important matters.

Regpectfully,

el g

Steven R. Krieg, Sanit

Water and Sewerage Program
Enclosure
cc: File
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o " ““  MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT
L\/I DE 2500 Broening Highway @ Baltimore, Maryland 21224
DL 410) 631-3000

Parris N. Glendening Jane T. Nishida
-Governor Secretary

September 19, 1997

Mr. Warren Boyer

c/o Glenwood Gardens
2945 Route 97 ‘
Glenwood MD 21738 .

Dear Mr. Boyer:

On Wednesday, September 24, 199, I conducted a site inspection at your property known as Glenwood
Gardens, located on Route 97 in Glenwood. I met with Mr. Sean Meagher, Manager, and inspected your
water well located along Route 97. I discussed with Mr. Meagher the lack of a proper well cap and exposed
electrical wiring. The well terminal, in its current condition, presents a potential electrical hazard and a
potential groundwater contamination hazard. A watertight, screen vented well cap with an appropriate

(“'ectrical conduit should be installed as soon as possible.

[ have enclosed a well tag, HO-73-1495, for the well which should also be attached to the well when the cap
is installed. For your information and records, I have enclosed copies of the well records for two wells,

HO-73-1495 and HO-88-0020, located on your property.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 800-633-6101 ext. 3797. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Eric J. Dougherty, Geologist
Groundwater Permits Program

EJD:je

cc: Jane Gottfredson
Craig Williams
Dave Kerr

......

Recycled Paper

““Together We Can Clean Up"’




HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer

Reply to:

May 14, 1990

Mr. Thomas E. Lloyd
- Lloyd, Kane and Wieder, P.A.
Attorneys at Law
3716 Court Place
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4589

RE: Mr. Warren H. Boyer
Glenwood Gardens

Dear Mr. Lloyd:

Pursuant to your letter of February 16 to Craig Williams, Mr. Boyer's
plan of action has been addressed as follows: '

1. Retail Building - This building has never had approved water or
sewer service. Disconnection of the sink discharge pipe in the
retail building is acceptable as long as no pesticides or con-
taminants are used inappropriately.

2. Office Building - All sinks and toilets in the office building
which are in use must discharge into the septic tank. Because
of the close proximity of the system to the stream and the flood
plain, this septic is marginal at best.

3. The septic system for the mobile home and mobile office are ac-
ceptable at this time.

At this time, we will consider the corrective order of February 6,
1990 satisfied.

Bureau of Environmental Health
3525 Ellicott Mills Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Director 461-9956 Water and Sewerage, Permits 461-9933 Community Environmental Health 461-9944
Technical Services 461-9955



Mr. Thomas E. Lloyd

2 - May 14, 1990

Very truly yours,

Barbara Hesse—-Beadling, Director E;

Community Envirommental Health
Services Program



LLorpo, KaNE & WIEDER, P. A.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

THOMAS E. LLOYD 3716 COURT PLACE TELEPHONE
MALCOLM B. KANE . ARYLAND 21043-4589 (301) 461-9400
ROBERT E. WIEDER ELLICOTT CITY, M (301) 992-8933

JOHN WILLIS (301) a6s-4321
FACSIMILE
(301) 750-8544

February 16, 1990

Mr. Craig Williams

Director, Water and Sewage Program
Bureau of Environmental Health
3525 Ellicott Mills Drive

Ellicott City, MD 21043

RE: Mr. Warren H. Boyer
Glenwood Gardens

Dear Mr. Williams:

As I said in our telephone conversation yesterday, I
represent Mr. Warren H. Boyer in the matter of a letter from
Howard County Health Department of February 6, 1990, which was
received by Mr. Boyer on February 8th. You asked me for a plan
of action regarding each of the three matters raised in the
Health Department's letter.

1. The retall bulldlng discharges water from a sink used
only for r1n51ng roses” and other flowers. You advised me that
any water which runs through plumbing drain pipes is defined by
the regulations as sewage. This discharge 1is no hazard to
health, but Mr. Boyer will disconnect the discharge pipe from the
fixture and place a bucket under the sink to catch the water.

2. I have advised Mr. Boyer that the sanitarians could not
trace waste water from the office building into the septic tank,
and he inspected the plumbing dralnage system of this 300 year
old building. All waste water from the two upper floors dischar-
ges into a septic tank, but it was discovered that a sink in the
basement discharges directly into a drain field. Mr. Boyer is
closing off the water supply to this sink, and it will not be
used.

3. One mobile home and one mobile office are connected to
a septic tank and drainage field on the east side of the proper-
ty. The original septic tank and drainage system were con-
structed prior to Mr. Boyer's purchase of these premises (it is
believed they were constructed sometime in the early 1950's), and
the septic tank was enlarged pursuant to a permit issued by the
Health Department, I am advised, in approximately 1986 or 1987.
At that time the drainage field was also extended. The mobile
office is used temporarily for Glenwood Garden's office overflow;




Mr. Craig wWilliams -2- February 16, 1990

its primary use is for use at Glenwood Garden's large job sites
throughout this region. The mobile home is occupied.

While Mr. Boyer believes that none of his activities on the
premises constitute any hazard to the public health, if any such
hazards are found to exist, he will correct thenm with reasonable
promptness. :

Very truly yours,

K 2zl

Thomas E. Lloyd

TEL:wp
cc: Mr. Warren Boyer
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MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING

Elizabeth Bobo, County Executive
Uri P. Avin, Director

November 1989

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THE REQUEST FORM
TO ACQUIRE A BUILDING PERMIT ALLOCATION CERTIFICATE

The name/address/phone number of the owner of each 1individual lot must
appear on the form, either as "Applicant” or as "Owner”, and if two names
are presented, the role of each must be clearly identified.

The exact lot for which the Allocation Certificate 1s requested must be
identified on the form in as great detail as possible. Therefore,

a. The address of the property should be included, 1f one has been
assigned;

b. The Tax Map, Lot and Parcel numbers should be included.
(This information may be obtained at the Depattment of Planning and
Zoning froat counter.)

Proper creation of the lot as buildable must be verifiéd in one of three
ways, accordingly:

a. The lot must appear on a recorded subdivision plat
(4-digit Plat Number and date provided), and/or

b. The lot must appear on an approved and signed Site Development Plan
(File Number and approval date provided), or

c. If the lot was created by deed, a copy of that original deed must be
provided.

Verification of ownership of the lot 1s required, wmeaning that the
applicant must provide either a copy of the current deed or a copy of the
purchase contract, 1f applicable.

Please note that assistance in filling out the Building Permit Allocation
Certificate forms is available 8:30 to 4:30 on all business days at the
Planning and Zoning Department.

JL/atf
3244A/30C

3430 Courthouse Drive @ Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 e (301) 992-2350 e TDD 992-2323
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